c/ Based on passenger complaints only; cargo complaints have been eliminated. 

d/ Represents 2,313 letters and telephone complaints received in January and 
~870 letters and telephone complaints received in February by the Bureau of 
Consumer Protection including its field offices. Nine hundred and eighty-seven 
(987) January cases and nine hundred and three (903) February cases had complaints 
against more than one carrier. 

el Includes Allegheny commuter boardings of 152,762 during the month of 
November and 144,089 during the month of December. 

f/ Ceased operations September 1978. 

CIVIL AERONA UTICS BOARD/ Washington, 0.C 20428 CONSUMER REPORT a/ For the Month of: